
XLIV. SUCS-COHPUTERIZATION PROGRAM

For the coapoterization prograe of SUCs as indicated hereunder. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . p 60,000,000

Mee Appropriations, by Purpose

Current Oocratino Expenditures

Personal
Services

A. PURPOSE

1. Coeputerization Prograe of SUCs 

TOTAL HEM APPROPRIATIOMS

Maintenance 
and Other 
Operating 
Expenses

Capital
Outlays Total

P 30,000,000 P 30,000,000 P 60,000,000 

P 30,000,000 P 30,000,000 P 60,000,000

Special Provision
1. Inpleeentation of the SUCs-Coeputerization Prograe. The aeount of Sixty Million Pesos (P60,000,000) shall be released to the 

Coeeission on Higher Education to support the coeputerization prograe of both private and state universities and colleges, including 
coeputer training of teachers taking into consideration future neteorking aeong schools, access to the internet and capability for 
electronic instruction. Private universities and colleges nay drae free the fund: PROVIDED, That they shall put up a counterpart fund 
ehich shall be equivalent to at least fifty percent (50k) of the cost of their prograe: PROVIDED, FURTHER, That the aeount allocated shall 
not exceed teenty-five percent (25k) of this fund.

The Coeeission on Higher Education and the Philippine Association of State Universities and Colleges shall issue the guidelines for 
this purpose.

Nee Appropriations, by Object of Expenditures 

(In Thousand Pesos)

A. Purpose

Current Operating Expenditures

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses

10 Grants, Subsidies and Contributions 
17 Training and Seiinar Expenses

Total Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses

Total Current Operating Expenditures

Capital Outlays

36 Furniture, Fixtures, Equipeent and Books Outlay 

Total Capital Outlays 

TOTAL MEN APPROPRIATIONS

10,000
20,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

60,000

1186



GENERAL SUNMRY 
SUCS-COHPUTERIZATION PROGRAM

SUCS-CONPUTERIZATION PROGRAM 1187

Current Operating Expenditures

Personal
Services

Maintenance 
and Other 
Operating 
Expenses

Capital
Outlays Total

A. SUCS-Coiputerization Prograi P 30,000,000 30,000,000 P 60,000,000

Total Neu Appropriations, SUCS-Coiputerization Prograi P 30,000,000 P 30,000,000 P 60,000,000


