XLIV. SUCS-COMPUTERIZATION PROGRAM

Current Operation Expenditures

New Appropriations, by Purpose

	corrent operating expenditures			
	Personal Services	Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses	Capital Outlays	Total
A. PURPOSE				
1. Computerization Program of SUCs	ę	30,000,000 P	30,000,000 P	60,000,000
TOTAL NEW APPROPRIATIONS	P	30,000,000 P	30,000,000 P	60,000,000

Special Provision

1. Implementation of the SUCs-Computerization Program. The amount of Sixty Million Pesos (P60,000,000) shall be released to the Commission on Higher Education to support the computerization program of both private and state universities and colleges, including computer training of teachers taking into consideration future networking among schools, access to the internet and capability for electronic instruction. Private universities and colleges may draw from the fund: PROVIDED, That they shall put up a counterpart fund which shall be equivalent to at least fifty percent (50%) of the cost of their program: PROVIDED, FURTHER, That the amount allocated shall not exceed twenty-five percent (25%) of this fund.

The Commission on Higher Education and the Philippine Association of State Universities and Colleges shall issue the guidelines for this purpose.

New Appropriations, by Object of Expenditures (In Thousand Pesos)

A. Purpose

To

TO

Current Operating Expenditures

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses	
10 Grants, Subsidies and Contributions 17 Training and Seminar Expenses	10,000 20,000
Total Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses	30,000
otal Current Operating Expenditures	30,000
Capital Outlays	
36 Furniture, Fixtures, Equipment and Books Outlay	30,000
Total Capital Outlays	30,000
OTAL NEW APPROPRIATIONS	60,000

GERERAL SUMMARY SUCS-COMPUTERIZATION PROGRAM

	Maintenance and Other Personal Operating Capital Services Expenses Outlays Total
A. SUCS-Computerization Program	P 30,000,000 30,000 P 60,000,000
Total New Appropriations, SUCS-Computerization Program	P 30,000,000 P 30,000 P 60,000,000

Current Operating Expenditures

A.

Total New Appropriations, SUCS-Computer